TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK RESOLUTION

Resolution Authorizing and Confirming the Appointment of Andrew Heuer to the Position of Class II Special Law Enforcement Officer

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has met with the Mayor and Business Administrator (as the Appointing Authority) and determined the continued need for Class II Special Police Officers; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police recommends Andrew Heuer as candidate who has already been trained and previously served as a Class II Police Officer; and

WHERAS, in addition, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-146.10e, the Chief of Police has confirmed the eligibility and qualifications of Andrew Heuer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex and State of New Jersey, hereby authorizes and confirms the reappointment of Andrew Heuer to the position of Class II Special Law Enforcement Officer, recommended by the Appointing Authority, with a term not-to-exceed one year, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-146.14 et seq., with the North Brunswick Township Police Department, to commence July 1, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick that the appointment authorized by this Resolution is subject to and conditioned upon the Applicant's successful completion of a physical, psychological examination, as well as any requirements of the Police Training Commission (C.52:17B-66 et seq.)

Joseph Battaglia Police Chief

Justine Progebin Business Administrator Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney Approved as to legal form

COUNCIL MEMBER	MOT	SEC	YES	NO	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
RICH						
HUTCHINSON						
MEHTA						
DAVIS						

SOCIO			
GUADAGNINO			